








































1 Abegglen Peter 8825 Altendorf
2 Aepli Karl 858
3 Amstutz Beat 6372 Ennetmoos
4 Baumgartner Werner 3303 Jegenstorf
5 Betschart Adi 6440 Brunnen
6 Birchler Jörg 8842 Unteriberg
7 Britschgi Gregor 6370 Stans
8 Britschgi Martin 6344 Meierskappel
9 Brügger Hermann 1716 Plaffeien

10 Bucheli Tony 6023 Rothenburg
11 Bucher Heinz 6340 Baar
12 Castella Auguste 3006 Bern
13 Demierre Hans 3177 Laupen
14 Dornbierer Erwin 2502 Biel
15 Dubach Hans 3052 Zollikofen
16 Duffing Alf ns 1716 Plaffeien
17 Durrer Hery 6064 Kerns
18 Egli Ueli 9650 Nesslau
19 Fässler Markus 8836 Bennau
20 Felder Josef 6196 Marbach
21 Frei Martin 8404 Winterthur
22 Fuhrer Harri 3672 Oberdiessbach
23 Gasser Serge 3612 Steffisburg
24 Gehrig Jacqueline 2000 Neuchâtel
25 Gerber Erich 3095 Spiegel b. Bern
26 Giger Markus 9630 Wattwil
27 Girardin Viviane 1680 Berlens
28 Graf Walter 8049 Zürich
29 Gremlich Daniel 8280 Kreuzlingen
30 Grüter Rolf 6132 Rohrmatt
31 Gugler Thierry 1786 Sugiez
32 Gyger Hanny 3184 Wünnewil
33 Hägi Sepp 9543 St. Margarethen
34 Hausamann Fritz 8708 Männedorf
35 Hechenberger Johann 8890 Flums
36 Hediger Christian 6410 Goldau
37 Hediger Rita 6422 Steinen
38 Heutschi Urs 2540 Grenchen
39 Hiestand Rosmarie 8840 Trachslau
40 Hirsbrunner Hans 3047 Bremgarten
41 Horat Fredi 8834 Schindellegi
42 Huber Hanspeter 6344 Meierskappel
43 Isler Fritz 3634 Thierachern
44 Jorand Bernard 1681 Billens
45 Kaeser Paul 1713 St. Antoni
46 Kälin Franz 8840 Einsiedeln
47 Kälin Irmgard 8846 Willerzell
48 Koch Erich 7320 Sargans
49 Kramer Fritz 3463 Häusernmoos
50 Krienbühl Josef 6417 Sattel
51 Leibundgut Kurt 3550 Langnau
52 Le Jeune Irène 1203 Genève
53 Lent Marvin 3006 Bern
54 Lonfat Gabriel 1907 Saxon
55 Marro Ruedi 1716 Plaffeien
56 Mathez Anneliese 2516 Lamboing
57 Meli Markus 9225 St. Pelagiberg





58 Merz Felix 8560 Märstetten
59 Möckli Rosmarie 8842 Unteriberg
60 Müller Daniel 9500 Wil
61 Müller Franz 9642 Ebnat-Kappel
62 Müller Reto 3175 Flamatt
63 Neuhaus Peter 1734 Tentlingen
64 Probst Fredy 2516 Lamboing
65 Reist Heinz 3175 Flamatt
66 Rentsch Fritz 3418 Rüegsbach
67 Rettenmund Hanspeter 3550 Langnau
68 Ringger Beat 6340 Baar
69 Rouiller Cathy 1690 Lussy
70 Salber Thomas 3007 Bern
71 Schaad Lukas 8400 Winterthur
72 Schädler Erich 8840 Einsiedeln
73 Schädler Kilian 8840 Einsiedeln
74 Schatt Paul 8842 Unteriberg
75 Scheuner Rudolf 3550 Langnau
76 Schmid Claude 1684 Mézières
77 Schmid Georges 3713 Reichenbach
78 Schmitz Urs 4900 Langenthal
79 Slanzi Bruno 6074 Giswil
80 Slanzi Hans 6074 Giswil
81 Stehle Bea 8405 Winterthur
82 Stucki Bruno 1719 Zumholz
83 Stucki Veronika 3439 Ranflüh
84 Thalmann René 5615 Fahrwangen
85 Truttmann Peter 6440 Brunnen
86 Tschudin Martin 4416 Bubendorf
87 Unterfinger Dominik 6023 Rothenburg
88 Voiblet André 2536 Plagne
89 Vonwyl Henry 6052 Hergiswil
90 von Wyl Beat 6074 Giswil
91 Wagner Richard 6064 Kerns
92 Wälti Bernhard 3714 Frutigen
93 Waser Noldi 6066 St. Niklausen
94 Widmer Bruno 3550 Langnau
95 Wiederkehr Josef 5614 Sarmenstorf
96 Wiederkehr Otmar 9496 Balzers
97 Wüthrich Beat 3758 Latterbach
98 Wüthrich Kurt 4932 Lotzwil
99 Wymann Stefan 3267 Seedorf

100 Zesiger Hans 3250 Lyss
TOTAL 100

Ersatzjasser
1 Rivera Evelyn 3098 Köniz (Worben 106 Punkte)
2 Schönenberger Bruno 9500 Wil (Winterthur 122 Punkte)
3 Horner Gaston 1792 Guschelmuth (Worben 108 Punkte)
4 Ragazzi Roman 8600 Dübendorf ( Winterthur 126 Punkte)
5 Buntschu Ignaz 3186 Düdingen (Worben 108 Punkte)
6 Fuchs Armin 9535 Wilen (Winterthur 133 Punkte)

























Rang Name / Vorname Ort Mittelwert Anzahl gejasstPLZ

1 Giger Markus 9630 5.10Wattwil

2 Wagner Richard 6064 5.10Kerns

3 Dubach Hans 3052 5.12Zollikofen

4 Kilian 8840 5.36Einsiedeln

5 Horat Fredi 8834 5.39Schindellegi

6 Markus 8836 5.39Bennau

7 Koch Erich 7320 5.42Sargans

8 Baumgartner Werner 3303 5.49Jegenstorf

9 Ringger Beat 6340 5.50Baar

10 Reist Heinz 3175 5.56Flamatt

11 Fuhrer Harri 3672 5.57Oberdiessbach

12 Durrer Hery 6064 5.59Kerns

13 Wiederkehr Otmar 9496 5.61Balzers

14 Britschgi Gregor 6370 5.62Stans

15 Rosmarie 8842 5.65Unteriberg

16 Kurt 4932 5.70Lotzwil

17 Dornbierer Erwin 2502 5.71Biel

18 Scheuner Rudolf 3550 5.86Langnau

19 Truttmann Peter 6440 5.90Brunnen

20 Abegglen Peter 8852 5.93Altendorf

21 Daniel 9500 5.97Wil

22 von Wyl Beat 6074 6.02Giswil

23 Kaeser Paul 1713 6.05St. Antoni

24 Thalmann 5615 6.17Fahrwangen

25 Slanzi Bruno 6074 6.31Giswil

26 Beat 3758 6.37Latterbach

27 Amstutz Beat 6372 6.18Ennetmoos

28 Rolf 6132 5.75Rohrmatt





Rang Name / Vorname Ort Mittelwert Anzahl gejasstPLZ

1 Hirsbrunner Hans 3047 5.52Bremgarten
2 Gremlich Daniel 8280 5.66Kreuzlingen

3 Irmgard 8846 5.72Willerzell
4 Gehrig Jacqueline 2000 5.78

5 Wiederkehr Josef 5614 5.79Sarmenstorf

6 Rettenmund Hanspeter 3550 5.81Langnau
7 Britschgi Martin 6344 5.89Meierskappel

8 Isler Fritz 3636 6.14Thierachern
9 Slanzi Hans 6074 6.15Giswil

10 Bruno 9500 6.19Wil

11 Affolter Michel 3373 6.21
12 Edi 6015 6.27

13 Meli Markus 9225 6.37St. Pelagiberg
14 Erich 8840 6.38Einsiedeln

15 Gasser Serge 3612 6.42Steffisburg
16 Reto 3175 6.42Flamatt

17 Rentsch Herbert 3532 6.44

18 Kasper Claudia 7250 6.47Klosters
19 Stierli Roland 6374 6.50Buochs

20 Castella Auguste 3006 6.53Bern
21 Unterfinger Dominik 6023 6.60Rothenburg

22 Jorand Bernard 1681 6.61Billens

23 Kuster Walter 6060 6.70Sarnen
24 Betschart Adi 6440 6.74Brunnen

25 Lonfat Gabriel 1907 6.83Saxon
26 Horat Annemarie 8834 6.91Schindellegi

27 Hausamann Fritz 8708 5.69
28 Zaugg Alfred 3604 5.95Thun





Rang Name / Vorname Ort Anzahl gejasstPLZ

1 Aepli Karl 858 4.97

2 Schmid Georges 3713 5.33Reichenbach

3 Wymann Stefan 3267 5.97Seedorf

4 Schmitz Urs 4900 6.10Langenthal

5 Voiblet André 2536 6.27Plagne

6 Huber Hanspeter 6344 6.30Meierskappel

7 Merillat Bernard 2518 6.36Nods

8 Meli Jürg 3007 6.40Bern

9 von Allmen Ruedi 3762 6.44Erlenbach

10 Widmer Bruno 3550 6.47Langnau

11 Gerber Erich 3095 6.51Spiegel b. Bern

12 Hägi Josef 9543 6.53St.Margarethen

13 Fuchs Armin 9535 6.57Wilen b Wil

14 Demierre Hans 3177 6.63Laupen

15 Waser Noldi 6066 6.67St. Niklausen

16 Stucki Veronika 3436 6.68Ranflüh

17 Gyger Hanny 3184 6.72Wünnewil

18 Haldi Rita 6014 6.76Littau / Luzern

19 Rouiller Cathy 1690 6.79Lussy

20 Salber Thomas 3007 7.03Bern

21 Nicolet Gérard 1860 7.04Romont

22 Frei Martin 8404 7.11Winterthur

23 Zesiger Hans 3250 7.16Lyss

24 Haymoz Marius 3218 7.24Murten

25 Lent Marvin 3006 7.32Bern

26 Marro Ruedi 1716 7.38Plaffeien

27 Brügger Hermann 1716 7.46Plaffeien

28 Ochsner Maria 8840 7.58Einsiedeln

29 Weber Markus 9620 7.74Lichtensteig

30 Stutz André 6014 7.81Luzern

31 Krieg Vreny 3053 6.34Münchenbuchsee

32 Burren Jeannette 9424 8.37Rheineck

33 Wälti Bernhard 3714 6.03Frutigen

34 Geissbühler Paul 3322 7.17Schönbühl

35 Hänni Maya 3508 9.22Arni

36 Marro Roger 3185 6.78Schmitten

37 Ragazzi Roman 8600 6.98Dübendorf

38 Felber Manfred 6247 7.65Schötz




